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Joao Guimaraes da Costa

CDR Schedule
• FCC-ee will have their preliminary CDR finalized next month (June)

- Final editing will follow

• Release of final version to CERN Council meeting end of September
- They will keep things simple, mostly no full simulation 

• CDR schedule proposal for discussion:
- July 2: physics updates finished (one month from now!)
- July 15: text for physics and performance available
- July 30: final internal editing finished
- Aug 30: finish internal review
- Sept 1-30: international review
- Oct 30: release to public
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CDR Open Issues and Questions:
• Inputs from Rome workshop

- Consider robustness of detectors in the design: TPC/silicon/wire 
chamber

- TPC:
- Check IBF studies with x-ray source
- Clarify performance of TPC at 2 Tesla

- ECAL:
- Limitations on the photon resolution
- Define impact on the detector performance if moving to scintillator strips + SiPM design

- Muon detector:
- Consider reducing number of muon detector layers
- Establish performance criteria for the muon detector

- MDI
- Location of the lumical should be in front of beam pipe bellows
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CDR Editors
• MDI: 

- Zhu Hongbo
• Luminosity:

- Suen, suen@sinica.edu.tw
- Ivanka Bozovic, ibozovic@vin.bg.ac.rs

• VTX:
- Ouyang Qun, ouyq@ihep.ac.cn
- Lu Yunpeng  yplu@ihep.ac.cn

• Silicon Tracker:
- Wang Meng, mwang@sdu.edu.cn

• Full Silicon Tracker:
- Weiming Yao, weiming.yao@cern.ch

• TPC Tracker:
- Li Yulan, yulanli@mail.tsinghua.edu.cn
- Qi Huirong, qihr@ihep.ac.cn
- Deng Zhi, dengz@mail.tsinghua.edu.cn

• Drift Chamber:
- Franco Grancagnolo, franco.grancagnolo@le.infn.it

• ECal:
- Hu Tao, hut@ihep.ac.cn

• HCal:
- Liu Jianbei, liujianb@ustc.edu.cn
- Yang Haijun, haijun.yang@sjtu.edu.cn
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• DR Cal:

• Roberto Ferrari, roberto.ferrari@cern.ch

• Muon:

• Li Liang, liangliphy@sjtu.edu.cn

• Paolo 
Giacomelli, paolo.giacomelli@cern.ch 

• Physics Analysis and Detector Optimization:

• Ruan Manqi, ruanmq@ihep.ac.cn

• Fang Yaquan, fangyq@ihep.ac.cn

• Li Qiang, qliphy@gmail.com

• Li Gang, li.gang@mail.ihep.ac.cn

• Magnet:

• Zhu Zian, zhuza@ihep.ac.cn

• Zhao Wei, zhaow@ihep.ac.cn

• Liu Xuyang, liuxuyang@ihep.ac.cn

• Zhao Ling, zhaoling@ihep.ac.cn
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Conferences
• International upcoming meetings of interest:

- LHCP 2018 in Bologna, June 4-9
- BEACH 2018 in Peniche, Portugal, June 17-23

- http://www.lip.pt/events/2018/beach2018/

- International Conference on New Frontiers in Physics (ICNFP 2018), Creta, July 
4-12

- Higgs Hunting, Paris, France, Jul 23-25
- http://www.higgshunting.fr/

- ICHEP 2018 in Seoul, July 4-11
- https://indico.cern.ch/event/686555/

- Recontres du Vietnam, Aug 5-11
- http://vietnam.in2p3.fr/2018/windows/index.html
- Abstracts due June 1st!

- Higgs Couplings 2018, Tokyo, November 26-30
- https://www.icepp.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp/hc2018/
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Conferences
• National upcoming meetings of interest:

- 10th Chinese Physics Society Meeting, Shanghai, June 19-24
- https://indico.ihep.ac.cn/event/7352/

- 2018年年基本粒⼦子和相互作⽤用协同创新中⼼心年年会暨牡丹丹江合作组⼯工作会
- Jinan, Shandong, Sept 15-16, 
- https://indico.ihep.ac.cn/event/7856/

- CEPC-SPPC Study Group Workshop, Beijing, Nov 5-7
- International Advisory Committee meeting, Beijing, Nov. 8-9
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